Pouch !

Specialist in Stand Up Pouches

Epe, Dec 19, 2025

Declaration of compliance
for materials made from plastic intended to come into contact with food

Reclosable Packaging B.V. — Trading as PouchDirect

We hereby declare that the products listed below comply with the applicable European and national
regulations for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food:

-ID970- Stand-up pouch kraft paper with window - brown - 190x265+{55+55} mm (1,3-1,4lt) (45 gr-m2 brown
Kraft papier / 12 mic PET / 50 mic LLDPE)

-ID1240- Stand-up pouch kraft paper with window - brown - 235x345+{60+60} mm (2,8-3,3 It) (45 gr-m2
brown Kraft papier / 12 mic PET / 50 mic LLDPE)

Applicable legislation

» Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 plus amending Regulation (EU) 2020/1245

» Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006

 Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004

» Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR), only for the requirements currently applicable regarding hazardous
substances under Regulation (EU) 10/2011

* This material does not contain recycled plastic in accordance with (EC) No. 282/2008

Compliance

When used as specified, the total and specific migration does not exceed the legal limits under the test
conditions laid down in Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, including the provisions of amending Regulation (EU)
2020/1245. This declaration of compliance also covers the currently applicable provisions of Regulation (EU)
2025/40 (PPWR) relating to hazardous substances. The migration report is available and the test result is a
pass.

Free of restricted substances

 Phthalates and heavy metals

* Bisphenol (A-S-F)

* PVC/PVDC

* MOSH / MOAH (mineral oils)

* PFAS: PFOA, PFOS, PFNA and PFHXxS.
* Mineral oils in ink

Compliant with current REACH and POP Regulation restrictions.
Storage and use
« Storage conditions: dry and dust-free

» Temperature range: -20°C to +85°C (depending on seal and application).
Except for paper packaging.

KvK: 08133630 BIC: RABONL2U info@pouchdirect.nl
BTW: NL814.616.380.B01 IBAN: NLOGRABO0351708367 www.pouchdirect.nl



Epe, The Netherlands
Reclosable Packaging B.V. (PouchDirect)

KvK: 08133630 BIC: RABONL2U info@pouchdirect.nl
BTW: NL814.616.380.B01 IBAN: NLOGRABO0351708367 www.pouchdirect.nl



